MGF OIL CORPORATION
P.0. BOX 5027
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

RECORD OF INCLINATION
THOMPSON #1, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Depth Length Angle Displacement Course Accumulative

(Feet) (Hundreds of Ft.) (Degree) per 100 Ft. Displacement (Ft) Displacement (F-
436 4.36 1.25 2.19 9.55 9.55
936 5.00 1.00 1.75 8.75 18.30

1,186 2.50 1.00 1.75 4.38 27.06

1,457 2.71 1.00 1.75 4.74 31.80

1,707 2.50 1.00 1.75 4.38 36.18

2,153 4.46 1.75 3.06 13.65 49.83

2,653 5.00 1.25 2.19 10.95 60.78

2,903 2.50 1.25 2.19 5.48 66.26

3,170 2.67 1.00 1.756 4.67 70.93

3,420 2.50 1.00 1.75 4.38 75.31

3,700 2.80 1.00 1.75 4.90 80.21

3,950 2.50 1.00 1.75 4.38 84.59

4,220 2.70 1.00 1.75 4.73 89.32

4,503 2.83 1.00 1.75 4.95 94.27

4,952 4.49 1.00 1.75 7.86 102.13

4,993 4.10 1.00 1.75 7.18 109.31

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The undersigned states that he has knowledge of the facts and matter herein set forth and

that the same are true and correct.
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SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS _ 21st DAY OF February 19 79

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

July 31, 1980 / e oria &J

Virgjsfiya Carter, Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas



